## TOWN OF KEYSTONE Summit County, Colorado

## **RESOLUTION 2025-03**

## A RESOLUTION OF TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF KEYSTONE, COLORADO, ADOPTING TOWN OF KEYSTONE PAY GRADES AND JOB CLASSIFICATIONS

WHEREAS, the Town of Keystone employs workers across a wide range of positions; and

WHEREAS, the publication of pay grades and job classifications promotes government transparency; and

WHEREAS, the publication of pay grades and job classifications encourages fair and non-discriminatory treatment of all employees; and

WHEREAS, it is important to the provision of good government that the Town of Keystone's pay grades and job classifications be easily accessible.

Now, Therefore, be it Resolved by the Town Council of the Town of Keystone, Colorado:

<u>Section 1.</u> The Town of Keystone's Pay Grades and Job Classifications attached to this resolution are hereby adopted.

<u>Section 2.</u> Effective Date. This resolution shall take effect upon its approval by the Town Council.

ADOPTED by a vote of 7 in favor and 0 against, this 14<sup>h</sup> day of January 2025.

	By: kundli D. Kily FFCC105F18734F9 Kenneth D. Kiley, Mayor
ATTEST:	Approved as to Form:
By: Madeleine Sielv 1 OWN CIERK	By: Junifer Madsun  89751994A1B74EC TOWN ALTORNEY